ÉDANAK FORCE
Certification
EU-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuring Instrument Dircctive
Ceftificate number: DK-0200-MIOO1-001
Issued by FORCE Cæftification Ay'S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
In accordance with the Danish Safety Technology Authority's statutory order no. 1382 of November 25,2016

OIML R 49:2013
The instrument/measuring system shall correspond with the following specifications:
Type designation:
MAG5100W DN50-2000 with MAG5000CT or MAG6000CT.
lÞscription:
The construction consists of an electromagnetic flow sensor, MAG5100W and a signal transmitter,
MAG5000CT or MAG6000CT with or without communication modules.
The design principle is, as for any electromagnetic flow sensor, that a constant pulsed DC electrical
current through the coil circuit results in a magnetic field through the sensor bore with direction from
coil to coil. When a conductive liquid pass through the magnetic field, a differential DC voltage is
introduced between the measuring electrodes.
The MAG5000CT and MAG6000CT signal converter operates at 1.5625 - L2.5Hz depending on sensors
size. All sensors are charged with 125m4 constant current. The sensitivity of the sensors gives a
nominal signal of L25 pV per m/s flow.
The sensor has a steel tube and steelflanges and the bore is fitted with an electrically insulating lining,
which is coned to optimize the velocity profile of the fluid. Between the lining and the steel tube is
fitted coils, which generate the magnetic field.
FORCE Certification A/S. Park Allé 345'2605 Brøndby. Denmark'Tel +45 43 250I77'Fax+45 43 25 00 10.info@forcecertification.com.www.forcecertification.com
Page 3 of 9
&DANAK FORCE
PROD Reg. No.7026
Technical documentation:
Technical data
Instrument tested according to:
Hardware bundle:
Firmware version:
Verification tolerance:
Unit of measurement:
Media temperature:
Pressure class:
Power supply:
Environmental class:
Climatic class:
Certification
DK-O200-Mr001-O01
FORCE Certification A/S - File numbers:
. 80.970.6-004A/06
. 80.976-086/09
. 80.976-193/10
. 80.976-2651L2
OIML R 49:2013
MAG5OOOCT
Vercion Checksum for metrological paft
4.09 X05 4 D DA8 D BE FB 4 A2B ABT A2B EABF2TCE 3AOB
MAG60OOCT
Vercion Checksum for met¡olosical DaÊ
3.03 O57A9FFF
4.09 X02 A39561 F596DE3DCC2C5546985B4DC083
*, 5 o/oQr < Q < Qzand t 2o/oQ2 < Q < Qo
Cubic meters
0.1 - 30 0c
PN 16, PN 10 or PN 6
115 - 230 VAC, t2-24 VAC/VDC
82, ML
-25...55 0C
10 years
Reference numbers:
. LI9-24890.04